P09000088436

,	
(Requestor's Nar	ne) ,
(Address)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
•	
(City/State/Zip/Pl	2020 #\
(City/State/Zip/Fi	ione #)
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
•	
(Business Entity	Name)
(Document Num	ber)
(= 5545 / 54	,
Certified Copies Certific	ates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	





900185331599

SECRETARY OF STATES

09/14/10--01035--013 **52.50

Charles direct

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPO	RATION:	EMPRESA	MERCHANI	SERVIC	ES INC	
DOCUMENT NUM	UMBER: P09000088486					
The enclosed Articles	s of Amendment as	nd fee are submit	ted for filing.			
Please return all corre	espondence concer	ning this matter	to the following:			
	SCOTT SANFILIPPO					
	Name of Contact Person					
	EMPRESA MERCHANT SERVICES INC.					
	Firm/ Company 921 KOKOMO KEY LANE					
Address						
· •		DELRAY BEA	CH FL 33483			
		City/ State as	nd Zip Code			
		T@SCOTTSAN to be used for future		cation)		
For further information	on concerning this	matter, please ca	11:			
 	T SANFILIPPO	at (570)	760-		
Name of	Contact Person		Area Code & Day	ytime Teleph	one Number	
Enclosed is a check f	or the following ar	nount made paya	ble to the Florida	a Departme	ent of State:	
□ \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee Certificate of State	tus C	13.75 Filing Fee & ertified Copy dditional copy is en		\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)	
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Amo Div Clif 266	eet Address endment Section ision of Corporat ton Building 1 Executive Cent ahassee, FL 3230	er Circle		

Articles of Amendment Articles of Incorporation of

EMPRESA MERCHANT SERVICES INC.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

P09000088486

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

A If	. 			
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	ot the corporatio	<u>n:</u>		
				The new
name must be distinguishable and contain abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or th name must contain the word "chartered," "pr	e designation "C	orp," "Inc," or "Co	". A profession	
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)		921 KOKOMO	KEY LANE	
		DELRAY BEAC	CH, FL 33483	JOS SEOR TALLA
		***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)				SEE F
				- S
				9. Z
				- 2 <u>02</u>
D. If amending the registered agent and/or			, enter the name	e of the
new registered agent and/or the new reg			, enter the name	e of the
			, enter the name	e of the
new registered agent and/or the new reg	istered office ad	dress:	, enter the name	e of the
new registered agent and/or the new reg	istered office ad			e of the
new registered agent and/or the new reg	istered office ad	dress: ida street address)	 , Florida	e of the
new registered agent and/or the new reg	(City)	dress: ida street address)		e of the

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:
(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
T, S DIRE	EDDIE NIEVES JR	40S S SAPODILLA AVE #305 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401	☐ Add ☐ Remove
<u>T, S</u>	SCOTT SANFILIPPO	921 KOKOMO KEY LANE DELRAY BEACH FL 33483	☑ Add □ Remove
DIRE	SCOTT SANFILIPPO	921 KOKOMO KEY LANE DELRAY BEACH FL 33483	✓ Add
	ing or adding additional Articles, end ditional sheets, if necessary). (Be s		
AMENDIN	G ARTICLE II, TO REFLECT P	RINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINES	S ADDRESS
CHANGE	AND MAILING ADDRESS OF	THE CORPORATION CHANGE 1	го ве:
921 KOKO	OMO KEY LANE, DELRAY BEA	CH, FL 33483.	
provisio		, reclassification, or cancellation of iss at if not contained in the amendment i	
			-

The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption: SETPEMBER 1, 2010
Effective date if applicable:	SEPTEMBER 1, 2010 (no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) tere sufficient for approval.
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement ed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	,,
•	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_SEI	PTEMBER 1, 2010
Signature _	y a director president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been
sel	ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	JOSEPH PALKO
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	PRESIDENT
	(Title of person signing)